



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	54681606
Name	Cutter and Squidge Signature Hamper
Ingredients	<p>Cinnamon Swirl Cookie Bites :Cinnamon Swirl Cookie Bites: Plain Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine)], Vegan Butter[Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifier (mono and diglycerides of fatty acids), Colour (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Flavouring], Granulated Sugar, Light Brown Sugar, Puffed Rice Cereal [Rice, Sugar, Malted BARLEY Extract, Salt, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Vitamin B6, Thiamine, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12], Ground Cinnamon, Vanilla Extract Mix [Water, Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glycerine, Vanilla Pods: Sustainably grown vanilla pods (100%)], Bicarbonate of Soda, Baking Powder(Raising agents: Sodium Acid pyrophosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, WHEAT flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt: Fine Sea Salt.</p> <p>Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g :PEANUTS (61%), Sugar, SESAME Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt</p> <p>Lychee With Peach Premium Tea : "Chinese Pai Mu Tan White tea, Darjeeling Green tea, Chinese Fog green tea, Chinese Lung Ching green tea, Jasmine Jade Pearls, Candied Pineapple bits (pineapple, sugar), Candied</p> <p>Mango bits (mango, sugar), natural flavouring, Orange peels, Candied Papaya bits (papaya, sugar), Strawberry bits, Red</p> <p>currants, Lychee bits (1%), Peach bits (1%), Sour Cherry bits"</p> <p>Vanilla Shortbread Tin : Vanilla Shortbread Tin: Butter (MILK), Plain Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Granulated Sugar, Cornflour, Whole MILK Powder (MILK), Vanilla Extract Mix (2%) [Water, Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Glycerine, Vanilla Pods: Sustainably grown vanilla pods (100%)], Salt: Fine Sea Salt.</p> <p>Cutter and Squidge Strawberry Jam : Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.</p> <p>Cacio e Pepe Cookie Bites : Plain Flour [WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Vegan Butter [Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed Oil, Sustainable Palm Oil), Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (Mono and Di-glycerides of Fatty Acids), Colour</p>

	(Annatto Bixin, Curcumin), Flavouring], Granulated Sugar, Light Brown Sugar, Puffed Rice Cereal [Rice, Sugar, Malted BARLEY Extract, Salt, Iron, Niacin, Pantothenic Acid, Riboflavin, Vitamin B6, Thiamine, Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12], Vegetarian Hard Italian Cheese (4%) [MILK, Salt, Microbial Rennet], Peppercorn Mix (Black Peppercorns, Green Peppercorns, White Peppercorns and Pink Peppercorns), Salt: Fine Sea Salt, Garlic Powder, Bicarbonate of Soda, Baking Powder (Raising agents: Sodium Acid pyrophosphate, sodium hydrogen carbonate, WHEAT flour (With Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)).
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Contains Cereals containing Gluten , Peanuts, Sesame,Milk. May contain Egg, Nuts, Soya and Sulphites.
Net Quantity	Hamper (net quantity included in each pack).
Country of Origin	Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, re-seal bags to ensure freshness. For the Strawberry Jam, once opened, keep refrigerated and use within one month.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cutter and Squidge Unit 2 Amalgamated Drive, Brentford, TW8 9EZ
Instructions for use	Storage Instructions. No further instructions.
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	YES
Free from artificial colours	YES